FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palert and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven P. Hellstrom. 07/16/98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Abbott Laboratories
John K. Moore, 06/30/98 John S. Norman, 06/15/98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department D377/AP6D
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road
Other	City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP 60064-3500
Execution Date: See above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attaction and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Steven F. Weinstock	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories	☐ Enclosed
Patent and Trademark Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
D377/AP6D	May . Tall of the desired of the des
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	8 Deposit account number 01-0025
City Abbott Park State: IL ZIP 60064-3500	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/28/1998 DHGUYEN 00000252 010025 29085532 DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of the stat	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Proper proper 1 of 1)

REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0410

Serial No. 29/085,532 Filed: March 25, 1998 Case No. 6318.US.O1

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, we, Steven P. Helistrom of Schaumburg, John K. Moore of Highland Park and John S. Norman of Gurnee, all in the state of Illinois, in the United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention entitled PHARMACEUTICAL CONTAINER AND CAP, which has been assigned Attorney's Docket Number 6318.US.O1, as set forth in the application signed by us do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.	
Steven P. Heilstrom Date	John K. Moore Date
John S. Norman Date	V
County of Lake) State of Illinois)	en P. Heilstrom personally known to me to be the
person named in and who executed the foregoing instrume	ent and acknowledged that he executed the same as
his free act and deed.	zmmmmmmmm
Mttu Y Dokulka Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" \$ LOTTIE F. VIDELKA \$
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS & MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/26/99
County of Lake) State of Illinois)	3mmmmmmmmm,
On this day of before me appeared John named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and	K. Moore personally known to me to be the person acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed.	3.000000000000000000000000000000000000
97 (1.1. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public	S LOTTIE F. VIDELKA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4(28/90)
County of Lake) State of Illinois)	Summunummunummunuk
On this day of before me appeared John named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and	S. Norman personally known to me to be the person
named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and act and deed	
They I wanter	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;
Notary Public	LOTTIE F. VIDELKA
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/26/99
	Sacraman Mark Mark Market and Control of the Contro

REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 07/23/1998